09-03-2002

Form PTO-1594			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	10220	19310	U.S. Patent and Tradema
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	10220	Ø310 <b>▼</b>	₹ ₹
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached or	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address o	receiving party(ies)
		Name: Hurco Companies, Inc.	
Autocon Technologies, I	nė.	Internal	
Individual(s)	Association		Technology Way Po
****	Limited Partnership	Street Address; 681	Technology Way, Po
Corporation-State Indiana		City: Indianapol	j State: <u>Indiana Zip:46</u>
Other		Individual(s) ditzen	ship
Additional according to the State of the Sta		Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? • Yes 🖨 No		General Partnershi	9
3. Nature of conveyance:	-	Limited Partnership	
<del>,_</del> •	Merger Merger	Corporation-State	ndiana
<del></del>	Change of Name		
Other		representative designation	in ine United States, a démestic sattached: 🖫 Yea 🌠 No
Execution Date:	08/30/2002	(Designations must be a set Additional name(s) & addres	sulate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration n	umber(s):		
A, Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registr	alion No.(\$)
		2,194,391	
	Additional number(\$) at	tached  Yes XIXI N	_
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of appli	
concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved:	
Name: <u>Amie Peele Carter</u>			10.00
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1)\$ <u>40.00</u>
		📮 Enclosed	
		XXX Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
			-
Date Date 1		8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: Baker & Daniels. 300 N. Meridian St., Ste. 2700		02 0390	
		02 0330	
City: Indianapolis State: IN	Zip: 46204	(Amark due l'este este esté	della mana all'arreccione della constanti di
City. State.			hils page if paying by deposit acc
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belie	f, the foregoing infom	nation is true and correct a	nd any attached copy is a tru
copy of the original document.	h	st. And.	
Amie Peele Carter	Amin	wellett	September 2, 2
Name of Person Signing	U I S	gnature	Date
Taral	number of pages including cov		<u> </u>

AUG 21 '02 10:40

40.00 CH

01 FC:481

PAGE.001

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AUTOCON TECHNOLOGIES, INC., an Indiana corporation ("Assignor"), has adopted and is using the trademark which is registered and listed on Schedule A attached hereto, and

WHEREAS, HURCO COMPANIES, INC., an Indiana corporation ("Assignee"), desires to acquire said trademark and said registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of its rights, titles and interests in and to the said trademarks, applications, and registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized in all the marks and names and the applications and registrations thereof.

Λοσ	10ma
	ignoi

Date:

august 30, 2002

Name: Rocal J. WOLL Title: SECRETARY/TREASURIR

STATE OF INDIANA

) ss:

COUNTY OF

On this 30th day of Aug., 2002, before me appeared ROGER. J. WOLF the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of

the above-identified corporation and with authority to do so.

Notary Public Vicki A. Wood

My commission expires: August 20,2006 Printed Name Vicki L. GROSS

My county of residence: Marin

INIMANZ 666559v1

## TRADEMARK PROPERTY SCHEDULE A

CONVERSATIONAL GRAPHICS®

Registration Number: 2194391

Goods: computerized numerical controllers for machine tools.

INIMAN2 666559v1

PAGE.004

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002573 FRAME: 0504**